Birmingham City Council City Council 21 May 2024



Subject:Bournbrook and Selly Park By Election 2 May 2024 - ResultReport of:Marie Rosenthal, Interim City Solicitor and Monitoring OfficerReport author:Ben Patel-SadlerSenior Committee ManagerBen.Patel-Sadler@birmingham.gov.uk

Does the report contain confidential or exempt information? \Box Yes	🖂 No
--	------

If relevant, state which appendix is exempt, and provide exempt information paragraph number or reason if confidential:

1 Executive Summary

1.1 Following the resignation of Councillor Brigid Jones, there was a vacancy in the Bournbrook and Selly Park ward. A by election to fill this vacancy was held on Thursday 2 May 2024 where Jamie Christopher Scott (LAB) was confirmed as the elected member for Bournbrook and Selly Park.

2 Recommendations

2.1 That City Council notes that Jamie Christopher Scott (LAB) has been confirmed as the elected member for the Bournbrook and Selly Park ward following the completion of the by election held on 2 May 2024.

3 Legal Implications

3.1 There are no immediate legal implications arising from the report.

4 Financial Implications

4.1 There are no immediate financial implications arising from this report.

5 Public Sector Equality Duty

5.1 There are no immediate equality implications arising from this report.

6 Other Implications

6.1 None.

7 Background Papers

7.1 None.

8 Appendices

8.1 None.